

FILED
COMPTROLLER
19 OCT 13 AM 10:14
STATE OF WASHINGTON
BY Sm
CLERK

NO. 399086-5-II
Cowlitz County Cause No. 09-1-00212-3

COURT OF APPEALS,
DIVISION II

STATE OF WASHINGTON
Respondent,

v

RUBY ROELLA REED
Appellant

BRIEF OF APPELLANT

JAMES K. MORGAN
Attorney at Law
1555 Third Avenue, Suite A
Longview, WA 98632
(360)425-3091

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
A. FIRST ASSIGNMENT OF ERROR....	1
B. ISSUE PERTAINING TO FIRST ASSIGNMENT OF ERROR.....	1
C. SECOND ISSUE PERTAINING TO ASSIGNMENT OF ERROR...2	2
D. ISSUE PERTAINING TO SECOND ASSIGNMENT OF ERROR...2	2
E. STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....	3
F. ARGUMENT.....	12
G. CONCLUSION.....	24

Table of Authorities

	Page
<u>State v Callahan</u> , 77 W2d 27, 459 P2d 400 (1969)...	16, 19, 21, 22, 23
<u>State v Cote</u> , 123 W.App. 546, 96 P3d 410 (2004).....	21, 22, 24
<u>State v Davis</u> , 16 W.App. 657, 558 P2d 263 (1977).....	21
<u>State v Enlow</u> , 143 W.App. 463, 178 P3d 366 (2008).....	22
<u>State v Ferrier</u> , 136 W2d 103, 116, 960 P2d 927 (1998).....	13, 14, 15
<u>State v Freepons</u> , 147 W.App. 689, 197 P3d 682 (2008).....	14
<u>State v George</u> , 146 W.App. 906, 193 P3d 693 (2008).....	23
<u>State v Hatchie</u> , 161 W2d 390, 166 P3d 698 (2002).....	12
<u>State v Hystad</u> , 36 W.App. 42, 671 P2d 793 (1983).....	20
<u>State v Spruell</u> , 57 W.App. 383, 788 P2d 21 (1990).....	21, 22
<u>United States v Landry</u> , 257 F2d 425, 431 (7 th Cir 1958).....	18
